
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

ial 

Form 4.20 

595/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

06510952 

Fuel Communications Limited 

\/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 10 April 2015 

Signed Date 10 April 2015 
“y 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 

1 Kings Avenue 

Winchmore Hill 

London N21 3NA 
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Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Fuel Communications Limited 

on the 10 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name MAR TYaY WilliAm bid 

Signed AA -” “ 

Dated lo fy [15 



Fuel Communications Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Goodwill 2,500 00 

National Westminster Bank Plc (36,330 97) 

Deficiency c/d (33,830 97) 

Book Debts 13,552 85 12,000 00 
Skipton Invoice Financing (14,737 07) 

Deficiency c/d (2,737 07) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 3,000 00 

Work in Progress 3,000 00 3,000 00 

Director's Overdrawn Loan Accounts 31,540 00 31,540 00 

Goodwill 2,500 00 2,500 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Recoverable Dividends 43,438 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 40,040 00 

Signature Mw Vv 1 Date _|o / ef (S



Fuel Communications Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2015 

Al - Summary of Liabikties 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 40,040 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 40,040 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
40,040 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 11,008 00 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 29,032 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 36,568 04 

36,568 04 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (7,536 04) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 41,008 00 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 11,008 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) \ 

Trade & Expense Creditors 11,983 18 

CVA Creditors 113,103 75 

HMRC - PAYE/NICMVAT/CT 13,476 00 
138,562 93 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (127,554 93) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 7,536 04 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (135,090 97) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary 'A‘ Shareholders 85 00 

Ordinary B,C,D,E,F,G, Shareholders 6 00 

91 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (135,184 97) 

Signature Mm AM AX Date {A / ae
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FU31493 - Fuel Communications Limited 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

A breakdown of the overdrawn directors loan accounts - 

Steven Gyseman - £14,281 
Martyn King - £13,752 
Nicholas Lemanis- £3,506 

Total £31,539 

Note 2 

The HMRC debt relates to post approval of the CVA 

A breakdown of the arrears are set out below - 

PAYE/NIC £1,676 00 
VAT £11,800 00 

Total £13,476 

a eZ 
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